

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-9	31	Version: 1			
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	12/1	1/2017		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	12/1	9/2017		Final action:		
Title:	Adopt the Route 675 Resolution authorizing the City Manager to execute the attached agreement with Pace to establish the City share for service from the Wheatland Salem Church Park-and-Ride to the Route 59 Metra Station at \$88,789.89. (Item 3 of 3)					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Pace Route 675 Resolution, 2. Exhibit A Route 675 Agreement					
Date	Ver.	Action By	,	Ac	tion	Result
12/19/2017	1	City Cou	ncil	ad	opted	Pass
CITY COUNC	IL AC	GENDA I	TEM			

ACTION REQUESTED:

Adopt the Route 675 Resolution authorizing the City Manager to execute the attached agreement with Pace to establish the City share for service from the Wheatland Salem Church Park-and-Ride to the Route 59 Metra Station at \$88,789.89. (Item 3 of 3)

DEPARTMENT: Transportation, Engineering and Development

<u>SUBMITTED BY:</u> Jennifer Louden, Deputy Director of TED